## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND	)	DOCKET NOS. UE-120436 and
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,	)	UG-120437 (Consolidated)
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	INTERVENOR NW ENERGY
VS.	)	COALITION'S NOTICE OF
	)	APPEARANCE
AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a AVISTA	)	
UTILITIES,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	
	)	

- Intervenor, NW Energy Coalition, hereby provides notice that Todd D. True, Amanda W.
  Goodin, and Kristen L. Boyles, of Earthjustice, appear as counsel on behalf of NW Energy
  Coalition in this matter, effective immediately. Nancy Hirsh of NW Energy Coalition also
  appears in this matter.
- 2. Accordingly, all future papers, pleadings, and correspondence, except original process, shall be directly served **BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY** upon the following individuals:

Todd D. True
Amanda W. Goodin
Kristen L. Boyles
Earthjustice
705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 343-7340 | Phone
(206) 343-1526 | Fax
ttrue@earthjustice.org
agoodin@earthjustice.org
kboyles@earthjustice.org

Nancy Hirsh
Policy Director
NW Energy Coalition
811 – 1st Avenue, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 621-0094 | Phone
(206) 621-0097 | Fax
nancy@nwenergy.org

3. In addition, all future papers, pleadings, and correspondence, except original process, shall be directly served **BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY** upon the following individual:

Catherine Hamborg
Litigation Assistant
Earthjustice
705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 343-7340 | Phone
(206) 343-1526 | Fax
chamborg@earthjustice.org

Respectfully submitted this 11th day of May, 201/2.

AMANDA W. GOODIN (WSB #41312)
KRISTEN L. BOYLES (WSB #23806)
Earthjustice
705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 343-7340 | Phone
(206) 343-1526 | Fax
ttrue@earthjustice.org
agoodin@earthjustice.org
kboyles@earthjustice.org

TODD D. TRUE WSB #128644

Attorneys for Intervenor NW Energy Coalition

NANCY HIRSH Policy Director NW Energy Coalition 811 – 1st Avenue, Suite 305 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 621-0094 | Phone (206) 621-0097 | Fax nancy@nwenergy.org